TIA
GREENAWAY

Director

25NEW ZEALAND RURAL LAND COMPANY

Chair – WEL Group Limited

Chair - Tourism Holdings

Chancellor - AUT

Chair - Health NZ

Director - Comvita NZ

CEO - Calocurb Limited

CEO - Designer Textiles International*

Vice President International Farming - Fonterra*

CEO & Director - Vitaco Health Limited*

CEO - Healtheries of New Zealand Ltd*

Ngāti Tūwharetoa and Waikato-Tainui

Leads the Rautaki Māori team for He Pou a Rangi -
Climate Change Commission

Various roles on Iwi and Ahu Whenua Trusts and

Committees

Bachelor of Music

Masters in Professional Accounting

Chartered Accountants ANZ

1

N
Z

L
O

V
E

R
V

IE
W

* Denotes previously held role

Managing Director – Elevation Capital Management

Board Member – Financial Markets Authority

Director – NZX listed Allied Farmers, Bethunes Investment
Limited, Ruapehu Alpine Lifts Limited and Swimtastic

Limited

Partner - Goldman Sachs JBWere Pty*

Co-Head of Institutional Equities at Goldman Sachs
 JBWere*

26NEW ZEALAND RURAL LAND COMPANY

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET IMPACT

NZ$m 31-Dec-21
Unaudited

Acquisition & Equity
Raising

31-Dec-21
Pro Forma1

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2.4 - 2.4

Adjusted property investments 199.6 29.0 228.5

Other assets 19.4 - 19.4

Total Assets 221.4 29.0 250.4

Interest bearing liabilities 88.5 9.1 97.6

Other liabilities 1.1 - 1.1

Total Liabilities 89.6 9.1 98.7

Adjusted Net Assets ($m) 131.8 19.9 151.6

Shares on issue (m) 97.12 19.4 116.5

Adjusted NAV per share ($) 1.36 - 1.30

LVR 38.9% - 37.9%

•	 Following the Equity Raising, NZL’s LVR ratio reduces from 38.9% to 37.9%.

•	 Annual portfolio revaluation may result in increases in NAV per share and a
further reduction in LVR.

1 Illustrative example only and not a forecast. Post impact of Acquisitions and fully subscribed Equity Raising.
2Reflects shares on issue as at Tuesday, 7 June 2022.

3

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IM

PA
C

T

27NEW ZEALAND RURAL LAND COMPANY

APPENDIX 2
KEY RISKS

NEW ZEALAND RURAL LAND COMPANY

KEY RISKS

28

KEY RISKS